
For SSHA Forms and Policies, please visit https://ssha.ucmerced.edu/faculty-resources. 

 

New Instructor Orientation 
  July 13, 2021 

8:30am-11:30am 

Zoom Meeting ID: 542 690 4333 

Passcode: SSHANIO 
 

 

Intended Outcomes:  

• Provide an overview of how the School of Social Sciences, Humanities and Arts (SSHA) functions  

• Introduce service departments across campus that will be helpful during the first month for Fall planning 

• Create opportunities for early networking with SSHA staff and new faculty 
 

Tuesday, July 13 - Jump Start in July! 

8:30am  New Instructor Meet and Greet – log on, say hi and settle in!  

8:50am  Welcome to SSHA and Faculty Introductions – Dean Jeffrey Gilger  

9:00am  Academic Personnel - Assistant Dean Becky Smith 

9:30am SSHA Finance and Administrative Operations- Christine Tumonong, Stephanie Zuniga, Jessica Johnson, Jue 

Sun 

10:00am Break  

10:15am Faculty Research Liaison- Andres Hernandez 

10:30am Library- Sara Davidson Squibb & Jerrold Shiroma 

11:00am Q&A with Academic Personnel, SSHA Finance and Administrative Operations, the UCM Library, and  

the Faculty Research Liaison- Assistant Dean Becky Smith, Christine Tumonong, Andres Hernandez, Sara 

Davidson Squibb & Jerrold Shiroma 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://ucmerced.zoom.us/j/5426904333?pwd=bUt2eUZBMG1TQVQ2T3NEenRNckVPZz09


For SSHA Forms and Policies, please visit https://ssha.ucmerced.edu/faculty-resources. 

 

PRESENTER NAMES AND CONTACT INFORMATION  
School of Social Sciences, Humanities and Arts   

New Instructor Orientation  
July 13th, 2021 

 

SSHA Dean  
Dean Jeffrey Gilger | sshadean@ucmerced.edu   
  

SSHA Academic Personnel   
Assistant Dean Becky Smith rsmith7@ucmerced.edu  

 

 SSHA Finance and Administrative Operations Services  
MSO/CAO: Assistant Dean Christine Tumonong  
Financial Analysts: Holly Werner, Brian Baker,   

Marta Holtz  
ssha.financial@ucmerced.edu  
Roberto Godinez | ssha.reception@ucmerced.edu  

CBS2:  
Stephanie Zuniga: Customer Relationship Director | szuniga2@ucmerced.edu 
 cbs2@ucmerced.edu 

 
Travel & Expense Management 

Jessica Johnston: Travel Analyst | jjohnston6@ucmerced.edu 
 

Office of Research and Economic Development 

Jue Sun: Director, Sponsored Projects Office| jsun8@ucmerced.edu 

http://research.ucmerced.edu  
 

 SSHA Research  
ssha.grants@ucmerced.edu   
Andres Hernandez|ahernandez273@ucmerced.edu  
Tuccoa Polk | tpolk@ucmerced.edu   

  
Library  

Sara Davidson-Squibb sdavidson2@ucmerced.edu   
Jerrold Shiroma jshiroma@ucmerced.edu  
 

SSHA Instructional Services  
Angela Dixon | adixon2@ucmerced.edu   
Casey Delfino | cdelfino@ucmerced.edu   
Yazmin Colin | ycolin@ucmerced.edu  
ssha.curriculum@ucmerced.edu  
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